

NEWS RELEASE

NexTech Releases Team One Motorcars Augmented Reality Virtual Showroom Design

September 7th, 2018 – Vancouver, British Columbia – NexTech AR Solutions Corp. ("NexTech" or the "Company") is pleased to announce the release of its virtual augmented reality showroom design for Team One Motorcars, LLC ("Team One"), a company which specializes in the sale of pre-owned luxury sports cars. NexTech was engaged by Team One to create an augmented reality virtual showroom allowing customers to view available cars in three-dimensions superimposed on their view of the real world. With augmented reality, shoppers can open the boot or doors, "step inside" and even turn on the radio. The car model stays firmly rooted in place, allowing a user to virtually walk around it and check out all angles with the ability to swap out different paint color options.

Link to AR Showroom Design:

https://drive.google.com/file/d/18BkkbO-D21mUyFrM3b9dsvy47bq7VXQt/view?usp=sharing

"We are excited to be able to work with the Team One group and create an augmented reality exotic car showroom for their company" comments Evan Gappelberg CEO of NexTech. "We are beta testing the NexTech AR Live Streaming platform now, which will allow for a live human salesperson to be beamed directly from Team One's office right into a person's home, acting as a 3D virtual salesperson while the customer is viewing the car from home."

About NexTech

NexTech is bringing augmented reality and holographic teleportation to the Cannabis market and other fast-growing markets by turning 2D products into exciting 3D consumer experiences. NexTech is currently developing a proprietary and disruptive Augmented Reality (AR) advertising and education platform that uniquely engages by connecting brands and retailers through a fully immersive 3D AR experience called Native AR. NexTech launched ARitizeTM app in August 2018, which is capable of hosting many brands 3D objects and AR experiences. NexTech also owns a large and diverse revenue generating App Portfolio that is deployed on the iTunes and Google play store which it intends to ARitizeTM.

Download the ARitizeTM app here:

https://apple.co/2AKybaw

On behalf of the Board of NexTech AR Solutions Corp.

"Evan Gappelberg" CEO and Director

For further information, please contact:

Evan Gappelberg Chief Executive Officer info@nextechar.com

Certain information contained herein constitutes "forward-looking information" under Canadian securities legislation. Generally, forward-looking information can be identified by the use of forward-looking terminology such as, "will", or variations of such words and phrases or statements that certain actions, events or results "will" occur. Forward-looking statements regarding the capability of the NexTech AR Live Streaming are based on the Company's estimates and are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause the actual results, level of activity, performance or achievements of NexTech to be materially different from those expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements or forward-looking information, including capital expenditures and other costs. There can be no assurance that such statements will prove to be accurate, as actual results and future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such statements. Accordingly, readers should not place undue reliance on forward-looking statements and forward-looking information. NexTech will not update any forward-looking statements or forward-looking information that are incorporated by reference herein, except as required by applicable securities laws.